Memberits adoption:	introduced the following resolution and moved
RESOLUTION FOR DISTRICT 200 TO REDUCE COMMITTED TECHNOLOGY FUNDS	
	B Statement No. 54 and Independent School District No. 200s Fund 4 establishes a process for Minnesota school districts to commit a
	chool Board of Independent School District No. 200 previously or technology-related purposes; and
funds for technolo	chool Board has determined that while the continued commitment of gy remains necessary, a reduction in the committed amount is ort alternative technology initiatives - STEAM; and
Elementary STEA	chool Board of Independent School District No 200 has identified M (Science, Technology, Engineering, Arts, and Mathematics) priority requiring additional funding;
District No. 200 au	RE, BE IT RESOLVED that the School Board of Independent School athorizes a reduction of \$250,000 from the Technology Committed ing these funds to support Elementary STEAM Programming.
The motion for the	e adoption of the foregoing resolution was duly seconded by Member and upon vote being taken thereon,

the following voted in favor thereof:

and the following voted against the same:

whereupon said resolution was declared duly passed and adopted.